
Creation Prayer Requests for November 2024. Thank you for praying!

Friday, November 1 - Pray that the ongoing military conflicts Israel is a part of, with neighboring terrorists’ threats,

will not adversely affect their needed tourism activity.  ““Pray for the peace of Jerusalem: they shall prosper that

love thee.” (Psalm 122:6)

Saturday, November 2 - Pray for CMI-C’s 3 Event Planners as they call churches to book events; pray that

churches who have never had a creation speaker before would be open to booking one.

Sunday, November 3 - “Father in heaven, we ask for the guidance of your Holy Spirit as we reach out to friends

and neighbors with the glorious message of Your creation, mercy, and redemption through Your Son, Jesus Christ.”

Monday, November 4 - Pray that God will use the growing amount of information AiG is posting on the internet to

encourage believers and to lead unbelievers to respond to the claims of Christ on their lives.

Tuesday, November 5 - Ask God for wisdom for CreationBC director David Lashley as he works on systems to

help keep the resource centre’s inventory of books and DVDs up to date.

Wednesday, November 6 - Pray for Timothée Blanchet, a young engineer who thinks about joining ACS as a

speaker.

Thursday, November 7 - Pray for new CSSI Board member, Debbie Alspach, that she will know where and how to

get actively involved in the ministry.

Friday, November 8 - Pray that some new and younger workers will be lead to join the ministry of CSAA.

Saturday, November 9 - Pray God will grant Vance Nelson (CTM) wisdom, strength, and health as he continues

sharing the truth of Genesis and the gospel of Jesus in seminars.

Sunday, November 10 - Pray for Evangelistic ministry organizations in hostile countries, such as Muslim or

Communist nations, that the truth of God as Creator and Saviour would be powerfully presented and received by

many.

Monday, November 11 - REMEMBRANCE DAY.  As we remember the great (sometime ultimate) sacrifices

multitudes of men and women have made over the years to gain/maintain the freedoms we often take for granted,

may we be as willing to sacrifice ourselves in service to our wonderful Lord and Saviour.

Tuesday, November 12 - Thank you for all the prayers for Velma Scharf and her family as they continue to mourn

the loss of their dear husband, father and grandfather, Alex, the founder and driving force behind CRM.

Wednesday, November 13 - Uphold in prayer David Rives and his Wonders Center & Science Museum in

Dickson, Tennessee.

Thursday, November 14 - World leaders in both the political and spiritual realms carry a very heavy responsibility. 

Pray that they would seek wisdom and direction from God and His Word which is the only reliable source of both.

Friday, November 15 - Remember in prayer Calvin Erlendson, area representative in Regina for CSSI.

Saturday, November 16 - Thank God for people like Dr. James J.S. Johnson at ICR who love God and serve Him

in various ways such as speaking at the CSSI family camp this past July.

Sunday, November 17 - Pray that churches and pastors would receive wisdom from on high as they make

preparations for the celebration of Advent and Christmas.

Monday, November 18 - Bring thanks to God for Karl Trachuk as he shares his technical talent and serves as

secretary for CreationBC.

Tuesday, November 19 - Pray for opportunities for you to share your creation resources.  Share your books &

DVDs; share links to articles or videos from creation websites on social media, etc. (CMI-C)

Wednesday, November 20 - Pray for wisdom for Biblically based research organizations like the Institute for

Creation Research, the Creation Research Society, and Associates for Biblical Research, to know what projects to

pursue with the resources available to them.

Thursday, November 21 - Give thanks for the possibility to use a good studio for ACS.  May its speakers find the

time to record new material there.

Friday, November 22 - CSSI has purchased two trailers with billboard signs but has run into roadblocks for getting

them placed before the public.  Please beseech God to show the CSSI Board how and where these can be placed so

as to accomplish their intended purpose of challenging people to consider Christ, the Creator’s claims on their lives.

Saturday, November 23 - Ask God to uphold the health of Vance Nelson, and praise Him for the healing that has

occurred in Vance’s body over the last six months.

Sunday, November 24 - Ask God to protect, strengthen, and direct the ministry of the multitude of missionaries

faithfully serving Him around the world - some in difficult and dangerous locations.

Monday, November 25 - Remember in prayer, Shirley Dahlgren, CSSI area representative.

Tuesday, November 26 - Pray for CRM regarding the sale of the creation trailer.  We praise God for the many

years this ministry was active in spreading the creation and gospel message.

Wednesday, November 27 - Ask God to continue to bring in support for the Bryce Homes orphan and widow

ministry of UTT in several nations on this globe.

Thursday, November 28 - Ask God to uphold Dr. Gary & Mary Parker in their creation ministries.

Friday, November 29 - Whether we, as Christians, like it or not, the entertainment industry has a significant

influence on our modern culture.  Pray for discernment to see the myriad of false ideas expressed and for more

Biblically based content to be available.

Saturday, November 30 - “Lord, we give praise and thanks for the alternate media voices that are gaining ground

in the battle to reclaim basic Christian values, particularly in the areas of faith and morals.”


